For more information, visit www.desatech.com
SAVE THIS BOOK
This book is valuable. In addition to instructing you
on how to install and maintain your appliance, it also
contains information that will enable you to obtain re-
placement parts or accessory items when needed. Keep
it with your other important papers.
This fireplace is approved for use as a wood burning

Weight
Open Position
Closed Position
Figure 32 - Outside Air Kit Lever
 WARNING: Risk of fire! Re-
place grate with DESA Heating,
LLC model 109496-03 GM36,
109496-02 GM42, 109496-01
GM50 grate only. This grate has
been designed to keep the opera-
tion of your fireplace safe and
efficient.
www.desatech.com112435-01R 25
Replacement and Accessory Parts
Bi-Fold Glass Masonry Door
BDM36E - 36" Ebony
BDM36G - 36" Pewter
BDM36C - 36" Oiled Bronze
BDM42E - 42" Ebony
BDM42G - 42" Pewter
BDM42C - 42" Oiled Bronze
BDM50E - 50" Ebony
BDM50G - 50" Pewter
BDM50C - 50" Oiled Bronze
BDMO36E - 36" Ebony
BDMO36G - 36" Pewter
BDMO36C - 36" Oiled Bronze
BDMO42E - 42" Ebony
BDMO42G - 42" Pewter
BDMO42C - 42" Oiled Bronze
BDMO50E - 50" Ebony
BDMO50G - 50" Pewter
BDMO50C - 50" Oiled Bronze
Double Wall Pipe - 12-12DM,
18-12DM, 24-12DM, 36-12DM, 48-12DM,
12-12HT, 18-12HT, 24-12HT, 36-12HT and
48-12HT